
SIRONA MEASUREMENT AND DOSING
INSTRUCTIONS
On first use, or a new complete fill up of your tub:
Use the provided hose filter to fill up your tub with water. Remove any unwanted
particles. Then:

1. Test the water with testing strip. Consult the dosage tables; balance water with

Spa Up or Spa Down as needed.

2. Add 3 TBSP* of Oxidizer. Wait 15 minutes before use.

3. Add 1 TBSP Sirona Simply Sanitizer.

* The measuring spoon provided is 1 Tablespoon (TBSP).

Weekly maintenance:
Test once a week, or if the water is cloudy.

1. Test and adjust PH or Alkalinity using Spa Up or Down using the dosage tables

on the following page.

2. Add 3 TBSP of Oxidizer

3. If Sirona Simply Sanitzer is less than 30ppm, add ½ TBSP.



Dosage Tables
3 teaspoons (tsp) equal 1 Tablespoon (1 TBSP).

PH reading:

7.1 or below 7.2 - 7.8 7.9 - 8.1 8.2 - 8.5

1 tsp

Spa Up

Ideal range

No action needed

1⁄2 tsp

Spa Down

1 tsp

Spa Down

Alkalinity reading:

0 - 20
21 -
40

41 -
60

61 -
80

80 -
120

120 -
140

140 -
160

160 -
180

180 -
200

2
TBSP
Spa
Up

1
TBSP
Spa
Up

2 tsp
Spa
Up

1⁄2
tsp
Spa
Up

Ideal
range
No

action
needed

1⁄2 tsp
Spa
Down

2 tsp
Spa
Down

1
TBSP
Spa
Down

2
TBSP
Spa
Down

Sanitizer reading:

0-15 30-80

½ TBSP Ideal range
No action needed


