

SIRONA MEASUREMENT AND DOSING INSTRUCTIONS

On first use, or a new complete fill up of your tub:

Use the provided hose filter to fill up your tub with water. Remove any unwanted particles. Then:

- 1. Test the water with testing strip. Consult the dosage tables; balance water with Spa Up or Spa Down as needed.
- 2. Add 3 TBSP* of Oxidizer. Wait 15 minutes before use.
- 3. Add 1 TBSP Sirona Simply Sanitizer.

* The measuring spoon provided is 1 Tablespoon (TBSP).

Weekly maintenance:

Test once a week, or if the water is cloudy.

- 1. Test and adjust PH or Alkalinity using Spa Up or Down using the **dosage tables** on the following page.
- 2. Add 3 TBSP of Oxidizer
- 3. If Sirona Simply Sanitzer is less than 30ppm, add 1/2 TBSP.

Dosage Tables

3 teaspoons (tsp) equal 1 Tablespoon (1 TBSP).

PH reading:

7.1 or below	7.2 - 7.8	7.9 - 8.1	8.2 - 8.5	
1 tsp	Ideal range	½ tsp	1 tsp	
Spa Up	No action needed	Spa Down	Spa Down	

Alkalinity reading:

0 - 20	21 -	41 -	61 -	80 -	120 -	140 -	160 -	180 -
	40	60	80	120	140	160	180	200
2 TBSP Spa Up	1 TBSP Spa Up	2 tsp Spa Up	½ tsp Spa Up	Ideal range No action needed	½ tsp Spa Down	2 tsp Spa Down	1 TBSP Spa Down	2 TBSP Spa Down

Sanitizer reading:

0-15	30-80
1/2 TBSP	Ideal range No action needed